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ARSA Regulatory Compliance Training—Questions 
 

Part 65: CERTIFICATION: AIRMEN OTHER THAN 
FLIGHT CREWMEMBERS 

Subpart A: General 
Level 1: For anyone working in aviation 

 

§ 65.20 Applications, certificates, logbooks, reports, and records: 
Falsification, reproduction, or alteration. 

 

 
(a) No person may make or cause to be made— 

 
(1) Any fraudulent or intentionally false statement on any application for a certificate or rating 

under this part; 
(2) Any fraudulent or intentionally false entry in any logbook, record, or report that is required to 

be kept, made, or used, to show compliance with any requirement for any certificate or 
rating under this part; 

(3) Any reproduction, for fraudulent purpose, of any certificate or rating under this part; or 
(4) Any alteration of any certificate or rating under this part. 

 
(b) The commission by any person of an act prohibited under paragraph (a) of this section is a basis 

for suspending or revoking any airman or ground instructor certificate or rating held by that 
person. 

 
 

Question 1: A person must personally make a 
fraudulent or intentionally false statement on an 
application, or an entry into a required logbook or 
record in order to violate § 65.20. 

Question 2: Even if not required to show 
compliance with any requirement for any 
certificate or rating under part 65, a fraudulent or 
intentionally false statement in a personal journal 
constitutes a violation of § 65.20. 

 

A: True. A: True. 
B: False. B: False. 
 

Question 3: No person shall make or cause to be 
made any reproduction, for fraudulent purpose, of 
a certificate or rating issued under part 65. 

Question 4: The commission by any person of 
an act prohibited under § 65.20(a) is a basis for 
suspending or revoking only the certificate or 
rating related to the act committed. 

 

A: True. A: True. 
B: False. B: False. 

 

Name and/or 
Identification  Date  

 Clearly Print the Name and/or Identification of the Person Taking the Test  Date Test was 
Completed 

Score  Hours  

 Enter as x (number correct) of y (number of questions)  Time Credited for Test 

Approved by   
 Signature of Supervisor or Person Administering Test  
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ARSA Regulatory Compliance Training—Answers 
 

Part 65: CERTIFICATION: AIRMEN OTHER THAN 
FLIGHT CREWMEMBERS 

Subpart A: General 
Level 1: For anyone working in aviation 

 

§ 65.20 Applications, certificates, logbooks, reports, and records: 
Falsification, reproduction, or alteration. 

 

 
(a) No person may make or cause to be made— 

 
(1) Any fraudulent or intentionally false statement on any application for a certificate or rating 

under this part; 
(2) Any fraudulent or intentionally false entry in any logbook, record, or report that is required to 

be kept, made, or used, to show compliance with any requirement for any certificate or 
rating under this part; 

(3) Any reproduction, for fraudulent purpose, of any certificate or rating under this part; or 
(4) Any alteration of any certificate or rating under this part. 

 
(b) The commission by any person of an act prohibited under paragraph (a) of this section is a basis 

for suspending or revoking any airman or ground instructor certificate or rating held by that 
person. 

 
 

Question 1: A person must personally make a 
fraudulent or intentionally false statement on an 
application, or an entry into a required logbook or 
record in order to violate § 65.20. 

Question 2: Even if not required to show 
compliance with any requirement for any 
certificate or rating under part 65, a fraudulent or 
intentionally false statement in a personal journal 
constitutes a violation of § 65.20. 

 

A: True. A: True. 
B: False. § 65.20(a) also prohibits a person 

holding a part 65 certificate from 
“caus[ing] to be made” any statement, 
entry, reproduction or alteration 
described by § 65.20(a)(1-4). 

B: False. § 65.20(a)(2) states that it is a 
violation to make a fraudulent or 
intentionally false entry in logbooks, 
records or reports “required to be kept, 
made or used to show compliance” with 
a certificate or rating held under part 65. 

 

Question 3: No person shall make or cause to be 
made any reproduction of a certificate or rating 
issued under part 65. 

Question 4: The commission by any person of an 
act prohibited under § 65.20(a) is a basis for 
suspending or revoking only the certificate or 
rating related to the act committed. 

 

A: True. A: True. 
B: False. B: False. § 65.20(b) states that commission 

of an act prohibited by § 65.20(a) is a 
bases for suspending or revoking any 
airman or ground instructor certificate 
held by that person. 
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